TC1072/TC1073
50mA and 100mA CMOS LDOs with Shutdown, ERROR Output and VREF Bypass
Features:
• Zero Ground Current for Longer Battery Life
• Very Low Dropout Voltage
• Choice of 50 mA (TC1072) and 100 mA (TC1073)
Output
• High Output Voltage Accuracy

6.0 PACKAGING INFORMATION
6.1 Package Marking Information
“1” & “2” = part number code + temperature range and
voltage
“3” represents year and quarter code
“4” represents lot ID number
6.2 Taping Form
(V)
TC1072
Code
TC1073
Code
2.5 E1 F1
2.7 E2 F2
2.8 EZ FZ
2.85 E8 F8
3.0 E3 F3
3.3 E5 F5
3.6 E9 F9
4.0 E0 F0
5.0 E7 F7
Component Taping Orientation for 6-Pin SOT-23A (EIAJ SC-74) Devices
Package Carrier Width (W) Pitch (P) Part Per Full Reel Reel Size
6-Pin SOT-23A 8 mm 4 mm 3000 7 in
Carrier Tape, Number of Components Per Reel and Reel Size
Standard Reel Component Orientation
For 713 Suffix Device
(Mark Right Side Up)
User Direction of Feed
Device
Marking
Pin 1
Device
Marking
Device
Marking
Device
Marking
Device
Marking
Device
Marking
Device
Marking
Device
Marking
Device
Marking
Device
Marking
Device
Marking
Device
Marking
Device
Marking
W
P
© 2006 Microchip Technology Inc. DS21354C-page 15
TC1072/TC1073
6.3 Package Dimensions
.069 (1.75)
.059 (1.50)
.122 (3.10)
.098 (2.50)
.075 (1.90)
Ref.
.020 (0.50)
.014 (0.35) .037 (0.95)
Ref.
.118 (3.00)
.110 (2.80)
.057 (1.45)